505878852 01/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5925677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R-TECH UENO, LTD.	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUCAMPO AG
Street Address:	GRABEN 5
City:	ZUG
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8338639
Patent Number:	8779187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mkenaga@iphorgan.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL L KENAGA
Address Line 1: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 2: 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD., SUITE 125

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAL 3887 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L KENAGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L Kenaga/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051681 FRAME: 0987

505878852

Partial Assignment

Whereas, R-TECH UENO, LTD., having a place of business at 1-7, Uchisaiwai-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("partial assignor"), has acquired by assignment the entire right, title, and interest in the following United States patents and United States patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

- U.S. Patent No. 7,321,057, issued January 22, 2008, entitled METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING PROSTAGLANDIN ANALOGUE (Assignments recorded on August 1, 2005, at Reel 016829, Frame 0799, and on June 12, 2009, at Reel 022813, Frame 0430)
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 7,355,064, issued April 8, 2008, entitled METHOD FOR PREPARING 15-KETO-PROSTAGLANDIN E DERIVATIVE (Assignments recorded on February 7, 2007, at Reel 018966, Frame 0210, and on June 12, 2009, at Reel 022813, Frame 0428)
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/656,476, filed January 23, 2007, entitled SOFT-GELATIN CAPSULE FORMULATION (Assignments recorded on January 23, 2007, at Reel 018838, Frame 0366, and on February 9, 2009, at Reel 022229, Frame 0526)
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/656,513, filed January 23, 2007, entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING A BI-CYCLIC COMPOUND AND METHOD FOR STABILIZING THE BI-CYCLIC COMPOUND (Assignments recorded on January 23, 2007, at Reel 018835, Frame 0828, and on May 11, 2009, at Reel 022662, Frame 0587)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/282,434, filed September 10, 2008, entitled AQUEOUS COMPOSITION (Assignment recorded on September 10, 2008, at Reel 021508, Frame 0941)
- 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/703,138, filed February 7, 2007, entitled METHOD FOR PREPARING PROSTGLANDIN DERIVATIVE (Assignments recorded on February 7, 2007, at Reel 018964, Frame 0863, and on June 12, 2009, at Reel 022818, Frame 0322)

Whereas, SUCAMPO AG, having a place of business at Graben 5, CH-6300, Zug, Switzerland ("co-assignee"), desires to acquire an undivided partial right, title, and interest in the above United States patents and United States patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named partial assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named coassignee, its successors and assigns, said undivided partial right, title and interest in the above United States patents and United States patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and any United States patents to be obtained therefor.

Date: October 15, 2009 By: J. Mashima

Name: Vukihiko MASHIMA

Title: President
R-TECH UENO, LTD.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENIT REEL: 053620 FRANCE: 02863

RECORDED: 02/03/2009